AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE	OF PA
	γ			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	1 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MOO7	3. EFFECTIVE DATE December 1, 2008	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 10-06-396M007			5. PROJECT NO.(I	application
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)			CODE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Contract Management Branch No. 1 12300 Twinbrook Parkway MSC TWB-01-B Rockville MD 20852	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Contract Management Branch No. 1 12300 Twinbrook Parkway MSC TWB-01-B10M Rockville MD 20852					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO.	İ
BANKERS BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SERVICES.	INC.			98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
8121 GEORGIA AVE STE 609			·	10A. MODIFICATION OF CON NR-10-06-396	TRACT/ORDER NO.	-
SILVER SPRING MD 209104957				Modificatio	n No. 7	
CODE DUNS081264160 FACILITY CODE				108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 11-25-2008		
	ONLY APPLIES TO	MENDMENTS OF SC	OLIC	TATIONS		
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment price.  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	copies of the amendme ch includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE RE of this amendment you desi	int; (b) By acknowledging rea e solicitation and amendmen ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOF re to change an offer alread	ceipt c it num R TO T y subr	f this amendment on ea bers. FAILURE OF YO HE HOUR AND DATE nitted, such change ma	ach copy of the UR AC- SPECIFIED MA y be made	Y
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) B&I	R: 94015-5B1306 JCN:					
,	ligated Amount: \$140, PLIES ONLY TO MODIF	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>			······································	
IT MODIFIES T	HE CONTRACT/ORDE	R NO. AS DESCRIB	ED I	ITEM 14.		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT YO: (Specify at	Rhority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH	IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONT	TRACT (	ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		ANGES (such as changes in pa	ying offic	e, appropriation date, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	JANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
	cise Option Year No. emental funding	3 per FAR Clause 5	2.21	7-9		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	required to sign this documer	nt and return 2	copies	to the issuing office.	-	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCI	section headings, including solicitation	contract subject matter where feasible	B.)			
The purpose of this modification is to:	1) Exercise Option Y	ear No. 3 and, 2) p	rovio	le incremental fu	unding.	
The contract is hereby modified as follo 1). The period of performance for this c 2). The modification obligates funding i FY 2006 OBLIGATIONS: \$209.695.50 FY 2007 OBLIGATIONS: \$348.823.52 FY 2008 OBLIGATIONS: \$349,436.00 FY 2009 OBLIGATIONS: \$140,000.00 FOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS: \$1,047,955.02	Ontract from the con n the amount of \$140	,000.00. The amount	of f	unding to date i	is as follow	
The contract ceiling of \$1,328,071.50 real	mains unchanged. All	other terms and cor	101 [1	ons remain uncha	uigea,	
Except as provided harein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	d in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore chang	ged, remains unchanged and in full for	ce and e	Atect.		
ISA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAC Jeffrey L. McDern		OFFICER (Type or print)	:	<del></del>
4145SIK 155718E		Contracting Offic	er		1	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		88. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA			16C. DATE SI	GNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	11/26/08	(Signature of	Contrac	ting Officer)	- 11/2	6108
NSN 7540-01-152-8070	7			FTANDA	DO COOL 20 (DID	40.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE DEC 1 1 2008

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243